
St. Francis (IL) (15-2, 3-0 CCAC) -vs- Lincoln College (2-6, 1-4 CCAC)
01/27/21 at Nutt Arena (Lincoln, Ill.)

 
 

 
 
St. Francis (IL) 87

Lincoln College 43

Date: 01/27/21
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 50
Site: Nutt Arena (Lincoln, Ill.)

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
St. Francis (IL) 16 25 26 20 87
Lincoln College 8 6 20 9 43

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Pyle, Jordan * 28 7-13 0-2 4-6 3-8 11 2 5 5 2 5 18
01 Sims, Leah * 23 7-10 4-7 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 1 18
23 Charlesworth,Justene * 26 3-6 3-4 2-2 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 3 11
21 Acosta, Andriana * 22 5-5 0-0 1-1 4-3 7 2 0 0 0 0 11
14 McDaniel, Shadrian * 26 3-8 1-3 3-5 1-3 4 2 3 2 0 2 10
25 Gieseke, Paige 20 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 3 0 1 5
03 Hollis, Rexesha 6 2-4 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 2 5
02 Sias-Chaney, Kalyn 16 2-5 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 4 2 1 0 0 4
35 Cruz Uceda, Maria 5 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Graffeo, Josie 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
43 Gardner, Lacey 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 0 1 0 0
31 Mickens, Braxtin 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
00 Jones, Carleen 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-12 12 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-63 10-23 11-17 12-36 48 17 20 16 3 14 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 33-63   52.4 % 10-23   43.5 % 11-17   64.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Kaleia Monteiro * 30 6-13 0-0 1-2 5-4 9 1 0 0 0 6 13
01 Chanice Willis * 29 3-9 1-2 0-2 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 1 7
02 De'jah Weathersby * 10 2-4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5
24 Elizabeth Bankole * 14 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 2 4
22 Jurnee Flournoy * 24 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 1 1
03 Autumn Goram 27 3-15 0-4 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 3 0 0 7
04 I'uana Slaughter 26 1-9 0-4 2-2 1-4 5 3 3 4 0 0 4
32 Nia Lawrence 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 0 0 1 2
00 Santavia Grant 13 0-2 0-2 0-4 1-1 2 3 1 4 0 1 0
15 Hunter Thacker 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
33 Blessing Casey 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Erica Martin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
05 Kyah Jeter 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
40 Na'Shala McDonald 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-61 2-17 7-17 12-21 33 20 7 20 0 12 43

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 17-61   27.9 % 2-17   11.8 % 7-17   41.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
St. Francis (IL) 16

Lincoln College 8

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Pyle, Jordan 28 7-13 0-2 4-6 3-8 11 2 5 5 2 5 18
1 Sims, Leah 23 7-10 4-7 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 1 18
23 Charlesworth,Justene 26 3-6 3-4 2-2 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 3 11
21 Acosta, Andriana 22 5-5 0-0 1-1 4-3 7 2 0 0 0 0 11
14 McDaniel, Shadrian 26 3-8 1-3 3-5 1-3 4 2 3 2 0 2 10
25 Gieseke, Paige 20 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 3 0 1 5
3 Hollis, Rexesha 6 2-4 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 2 5
2 Sias-Chaney, Kalyn 16 2-5 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 4 2 1 0 0 4
35 Cruz Uceda, Maria 5 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Graffeo, Josie 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
43 Gardner, Lacey 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 0 1 0 0
31 Mickens, Braxtin 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
0 Jones, Carleen 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-12 12 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 33-63 10-23 11-17 12-36 48 17 20 16 3 14 87
52.4 % 43.5 % 64.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Kaleia Monteiro 30 6-13 0-0 1-2 5-4 9 1 0 0 0 6 13
1 Chanice Willis 29 3-9 1-2 0-2 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 1 7
2 De'jah Weathersby 10 2-4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5
24 Elizabeth Bankole 14 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 2 4
22 Jurnee Flournoy 24 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 1 1
3 Autumn Goram 27 3-15 0-4 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 3 0 0 7
4 I'uana Slaughter 26 1-9 0-4 2-2 1-4 5 3 3 4 0 0 4
32 Nia Lawrence 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 0 0 1 2
0 Santavia Grant 13 0-2 0-2 0-4 1-1 2 3 1 4 0 1 0
15 Hunter Thacker 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
33 Blessing Casey 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Erica Martin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
5 Kyah Jeter 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
40 Na'Shala McDonald 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 17-61 2-17 7-17 12-21 33 20 7 20 0 12 43
27.9 % 11.8 % 41.2 %



2nd Box Score
St. Francis (IL) 25

Lincoln College 6

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Pyle, Jordan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Sims, Leah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Charlesworth,Justene 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Acosta, Andriana 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 McDaniel, Shadrian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Gieseke, Paige 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Hollis, Rexesha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Sias-Chaney, Kalyn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Cruz Uceda, Maria 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Graffeo, Josie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Gardner, Lacey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Mickens, Braxtin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Jones, Carleen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Kaleia Monteiro 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Chanice Willis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 De'jah Weathersby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Elizabeth Bankole 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jurnee Flournoy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Autumn Goram 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 I'uana Slaughter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Nia Lawrence 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Santavia Grant 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Hunter Thacker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Blessing Casey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Erica Martin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Kyah Jeter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Na'Shala McDonald 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


